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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
Element Name     Parent Name      Cnf  Conductor   kV     Volt  Drop     Drop    Amps  Cap   KW     KVAR   PF   Loss   Loss   Src    (mi)     KW   KVAR  On   Thru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  Greenbriar                      ABC  SRC-Greenb   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  487.00   0  10406   3433   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0 1628   
  PL.4927         Greenbriar      ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   13.57   3    290     94   95   0.00   0.0   0.008  0.008      0      0    0   32   
  PL.7530         PL.4927         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   13.57   3    290     94   95   0.00   0.0   0.010  0.002      0      0    0   32   
 
----------- Feeder No. 4 (Fox Hollow F4) Beginning with Device PD.1909 ----------- 
 
  PD.1909         PL.7530         ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   13.57   0    290     94   95   0.00   0.0   0.010  0.002      0      0    0   32   
  PL.7531         PD.1909         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01   13.57   3    290     94   95   0.01   0.0   0.095  0.086      0      0    1   32   
  PL.4908         PL.7531         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01   13.55   3    290     94   95   0.00   0.0   0.103  0.007      0      0    0   31   
  PL.4897         PL.4908         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.02   13.55   3    290     94   95   0.02   0.0   0.214  0.111      0      0    0   31   
  PL.4896         PL.4897         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.04   13.55   3    290     94   95   0.02   0.0   0.333  0.119      0      0    0   31   
  PL.4882         PL.4896         A    #4 ACSR      7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.04    0.63   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   0.465  0.132      5      1    1    1   
  PL.4911         PL.4896         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.04   13.34   3    285     93   95   0.01   0.0   0.370  0.037      7      1    1   30   
  PL.4912         PL.4911         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.04   13.03   3    278     92   95   0.01   0.0   0.424  0.054      0      0    0   29   
  PL.4890         PL.4912         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 124.9   0.01    0.05   12.75   2    272     90   95   0.01   0.0   0.496  0.073      0      0    0   27   
  PL.4482         PL.4890           C  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.05    9.40   5     69     14   98   0.00   0.0   0.500  0.003      0      0    0   15   
  PD.912          PL.4482           C  65T          7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.05    9.40   0     69     14   98   0.00   0.0   0.500  0.003      0      0    0   15   
  PL.4483         PD.912            C  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.02    0.07    9.40   5     69     14   98   0.01   0.0   0.558  0.058      3      1    2   15   
  PL.4910         PL.4483           C  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.01    0.08    8.95   5     66     13   98   0.00   0.0   0.595  0.037      4      1    2   13   
  PL.4909         PL.4910           C  #2 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.02    0.10    8.44   5     62     13   98   0.01   0.0   0.675  0.080      5      1    2   11   
  PL.4884         PL.4909           C  #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    3.00   2     22      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.712  0.036      0      0    0    4   
  PL.4885         PL.4884           C  #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.724  0.012      0      0    0    0   
  PL.4891         PL.4884           C  #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    3.00   2     22      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.722  0.011     22      5    4    4   
  PL.4883         PL.4909           C  #2 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    4.73   3     35      7   98   0.00   0.0   0.697  0.022      0      0    0    5   
  PL.4484         PL.4883           C  1/0 AL URD   7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    3.08   2     23      4   99   0.00   0.0   0.700  0.004      0      0    0    4   
  PD.913          PL.4484           C  65T          7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    3.08   0     23      4   99   0.00   0.0   0.700  0.004      0      0    0    4   
  PL.4485         PD.913            C  1/0 AL URD   7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    3.08   2     23      4   99   0.00   0.0   0.713  0.013     12      3    2    4   
P PL.4889         PL.4485           C  1/0 AL URD   7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10   -0.02   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.743  0.030      0      0    0    0 P 
  PL.4892         PL.4485           C  1/0 AL URD   7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    1.38   1     10      2   98   0.00   0.0   0.742  0.028     10      2    2    2   
  PL.4486         PL.4883           C  1/0 AL URD   7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    1.65   1     12      2   99   0.00   0.0   0.700  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PD.914          PL.4486           C  65T          7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    1.65   0     12      2   99   0.00   0.0   0.700  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PL.4487         PD.914            C  1/0 AL URD   7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.10    1.65   1     12      2   99   0.00   0.0   0.739  0.039     12      3    1    1   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.4901         PL.4890         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 124.9   0.01    0.06    9.65   2    203     76   94   0.01   0.0   0.618  0.121      0      0    0   12   
  PL.4902         PL.4901         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 124.9   0.01    0.07    9.59   2    202     76   94   0.01   0.0   0.705  0.088      0      0    0   11   
  PL.4893         PL.4902         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.07    3.66   1     81     17   98   0.00   0.0   0.866  0.161      0      0    0    9   
  PL.4895         PL.4893         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.07    2.07   0     46     10   98   0.00   0.0   0.894  0.027      0      0    0    8   
  PL.4906         PL.4895          B   #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.04    0.11    6.22   5     46     10   98   0.01   0.0   1.036  0.143      4      1    2    8   
  PL.4907         PL.4906          B   #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.01    0.12    5.67   4     42      9   98   0.00   0.0   1.071  0.035      0      0    0    6   
  PL.4904         PL.4907          B   #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.12    3.61   3     26      6   97   0.00   0.0   1.110  0.039     12      3    1    4   
  PL.4905         PL.4904          B   #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.13    1.98   2     15      3   98   0.00   0.0   1.151  0.041      6      1    1    3   
  PL.4903         PL.4905          B   #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.13    1.10   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   1.181  0.030      8      2    2    2   
  PL.4888         PL.4907          B   #2 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.00    0.12    2.05   1     15      3   98   0.00   0.0   1.104  0.033     15      3    2    2   
  PL.4913         PL.4893           C  #4 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.08    4.75   4     35      7   98   0.00   0.0   0.890  0.024      0      0    0    1   
  PL.4490         PL.4913           C  #4 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.08    4.75   4     35      7   98   0.00   0.0   0.893  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.916          PL.4490           C  65T          7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.08    4.75   0     35      7   98   0.00   0.0   0.893  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.4491         PD.916            C  #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.02    0.10    4.75   4     35      7   98   0.00   0.0   0.984  0.090      0      0    0    1   
  PL.4898         PL.4491           C  #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.02    0.12    4.75   4     35      7   98   0.00   0.0   1.073  0.090      0      0    0    1   
  PL.4899         PL.4898           C  #4 ACSR      7.49Y 124.9   0.01    0.13    4.75   4     35      7   98   0.00   0.0   1.179  0.106     35      7    1    1   
  PL.4887         PL.4902         ABC  #4/0 ACSR    7.50Y 124.9   0.01    0.08    5.99   2    121     59   90   0.01   0.0   0.823  0.118      0      0    0    2   
  PL.4488         PL.4887           C  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.08    0.01   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.826  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.915          PL.4488           C  65T          7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.08    0.01   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.826  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.4489         PD.915            C  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.08    0.01   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.958  0.132      0      0    1    1   
  PL.4894         PL.4887         ABC  #4/0 ACSR    7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.08    5.99   2    121     59   90   0.00   0.0   0.893  0.071    121     59    1    1   
  PL.4886         PL.4901         ABC  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 124.9   0.00    0.06    0.06   0      1      1   71   0.00   0.0   0.635  0.017      1      1    1    1   
  PL.4480         PL.4912         ABC  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.04    0.28   0      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.427  0.003      0      0    0    2   
  PD.911          PL.4480         ABC  65T          7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.04    0.28   0      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.427  0.003      0      0    0    2   
  PL.4481         PD.911          ABC  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.04    0.28   0      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.461  0.034      0      0    1    2   
  PL.4900         PL.4481         ABC  #2 ACSR      7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.04    0.26   0      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.463  0.002      6      1    1    1   
  PL.4925         Greenbriar      ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01   98.85  19   1999    974   90   0.06   0.0   0.008  0.008      0      0    0    2   
  PL.7524         PL.4925         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01   98.85  19   1999    974   90   0.01   0.0   0.009  0.002      0      0    0    2   
 
----------- Feeder No. 1 (Fed Prison F1) Beginning with Device PD.1906 ----------- 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PD.1906         PL.7524         ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01   98.85   0   1999    974   90   0.00   0.0   0.009  0.002      0      0    0    2   
  PL.7525         PD.1906         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.02   98.85  19   1999    974   90   0.06   0.0   0.017  0.008      0      0    0    2   
  PL.4881         PL.7525         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.03   98.85  19   1999    974   90   0.11   0.0   0.031  0.014      0      0    0    2   
  PL.4878         PL.4881         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.49Y 124.8   0.13    0.16   98.85  19   1999    974   90   1.20   0.1   0.177  0.146      0      0    0    2   
  PL.4876         PL.4878         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.49Y 124.8   0.07    0.23   98.85  19   1998    971   90   0.63   0.0   0.254  0.077      0      0    0    2   
  PL.4879         PL.4876         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.11    0.33   98.85  19   1997    969   90   1.01   0.1   0.377  0.123      0      0    0    2   
  PL.4478         PL.4879         ABC  350 MCM AL   7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.33    0.54   0     11      5   91   0.00   0.0   0.377  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PD.910          PL.4478         ABC  65T          7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.33    0.54   0     11      5   91   0.00   0.0   0.377  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PL.4479         PD.910          ABC  350 MCM AL   7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.33    0.54   0     11      5   91   0.00   0.0   0.379  0.002     11      5    1    1   
  PL.4880         PL.4879         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.01    0.34   98.31  19   1985    962   90   0.05   0.0   0.383  0.006      0      0    0    1   
  PL.72522        PL.4880         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.34   98.31  19   1985    962   90   0.00   0.0   0.385  0.002   1985    962    1    1   
  CP.112          PL.4880         ABC  Cap (300)    7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.34    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.383  0.002      0      0    0    0   
  PL.7120         Greenbriar      ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.02    0.02  277.91  54   6016   1703   96   0.63   0.0   0.010  0.010      0      0    0 1220   
  PL.7526         PL.7120         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.02  277.91  54   6016   1702   96   0.13   0.0   0.012  0.002      0      0    0 1220   
 
----------- Feeder No. 2 (Island Creek F2) Beginning with Device PD.1907 ----------- 
 
  PD.1907         PL.7526         ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.02  277.91   0   6016   1701   96   0.00   0.0   0.012  0.002      0      0    0 1220   
  PL.7527         PD.1907         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.6   0.38    0.40  277.91  54   6016   1701   96  11.77   0.2   0.193  0.181      1      0    1 1220   
  PL.7184         PL.7527           C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.40    0.92   0      7      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.194  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PD.1538         PL.7184           C  65T          7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.40    0.92   0      7      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.194  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PL.7185         PD.1538           C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.40    0.92   0      7      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.215  0.022      7      1    1    1   
  PL.6024         PL.7527         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.5   0.15    0.55  277.56  53   5996   1672   96   4.63   0.1   0.264  0.071      0      0    0 1218   
  PL.7182         PL.6024         ABC  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    2.83   2     57     28   90   0.00   0.0   0.264  0.000      0      0    0    1   
  PD.1537         PL.7182         ABC  65T          7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    2.83   0     57     28   90   0.00   0.0   0.264  0.000      0      0    0    1   
  PL.7183         PD.1537         ABC  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    2.83   2     57     28   90   0.00   0.0   0.266  0.002     57     28    1    1   
  PL.21315        PL.7183         ABC  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.269  0.003      0      0    0    0   
  PL.21316        PL.21315        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.408  0.139      0      0    0    0   
  PL.21317        PL.21316        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.456  0.049      0      0    0    0   
  PL.21318        PL.21315        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.296  0.028      0      0    0    0   
  PL.21319        PL.21318        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.55    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.357  0.061      0      0    0    0   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.6277         PL.6024         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.4   0.10    0.65  274.78  53   5935   1634   96   3.22   0.1   0.315  0.051      0      0    1 1217   
  PL.6278         PL.6277         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.3   0.09    0.74  274.78  53   5932   1626   96   2.68   0.0   0.357  0.042      0      0    0 1216   
  PL.6282         PL.6278         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.2   0.08    0.81  274.78  53   5929   1620   96   2.37   0.0   0.394  0.037      2      0    2 1216   
  PL.6283         PL.6282         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.1   0.06    0.88  274.70  53   5925   1614   96   2.02   0.0   0.426  0.032      0      0    0 1214   
  PL.6019         PL.6283         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.44Y 124.0   0.09    0.96  252.16  49   5459   1393   97   2.51   0.0   0.473  0.047      4      1    4 1207   
  PL.6629         PL.6019         A    #2 ACSR      7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.96    3.25   2     24      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.477  0.005      0      0    0    4   
  PD.1345         PL.6629         A    65T          7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.96    3.25   0     24      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.477  0.005      0      0    0    4   
  PL.6630         PD.1345         A    #2 ACSR      7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.97    3.25   2     24      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.544  0.066     18      4    2    4   
  PL.5312         PL.6630         A    #2 ACSR      7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.97    0.79   0      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   0.573  0.030      5      1    1    2   
  PL.5313         PL.5312         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.97    0.17   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.634  0.060      1      0    1    1   
  PL.6020         PL.6019         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.9   0.15    1.11  250.90  48   5429   1381   97   4.31   0.1   0.554  0.081      3      1    2 1199   
  PL.6621         PL.6020         A    6 A (CWC)    7.43Y 123.9   0.00    1.11    3.10   2     23      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.559  0.005      0      0    0    8   
  PD.1342         PL.6621         A    65T          7.43Y 123.9   0.00    1.11    3.10   0     23      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.559  0.005      0      0    0    8   
  PL.6622         PD.1342         A    6 A (CWC)    7.43Y 123.9   0.00    1.11    3.10   2     23      5   98   0.00   0.0   0.596  0.038     13      3    5    8   
  PL.6281         PL.6622         A    6 A (CWC)    7.43Y 123.9   0.00    1.11    1.26   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   0.654  0.057      9      2    3    3   
  PL.6838         PL.6020         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.9   0.02    1.13  249.71  48   5399   1365   97   0.69   0.0   0.567  0.013      0      0    0 1189   
  PL.7176         PL.6838         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.9   0.01    1.14  249.71  48   5398   1364   97   0.18   0.0   0.571  0.004      0      0    0 1189   
  PL.7177         PL.7176         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.8   0.08    1.22  249.71  48   5398   1363   97   2.45   0.0   0.617  0.047      0      0    0 1189   
  PL.6017         PL.7177         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.5   0.27    1.49  249.39  48   5388   1356   97   7.79   0.1   0.766  0.149      0      0    0 1185   
  PL.6018         PL.6017         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.5   0.01    1.50  249.39  48   5381   1338   97   0.30   0.0   0.772  0.006     10      2    3 1185   
  PL.6014         PL.6018         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.5   0.03    1.53  247.88  48   5348   1330   97   0.99   0.0   0.791  0.019      0      0    0 1178   
  PL.6824         PL.6014           C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54   30.58  22    222     47   98   0.01   0.0   0.793  0.003      0      0    0   33   
